Throop - Miscliff- Strouden

AREAFORUM

TOWnSend - Holdenhurst
www.tmsthareaforum.info

THURSDAY 27" JUNE 2013

at Performing Arts Centre, 7pm to 9pm
Bournemouth School for Girls,

Castle La N@ For security reasons, entrance will only be via the East Way entrance

PUBLIC MEETING

ltem 1

ltem 2

ltem 3

ltem 4 Residents Question Time Proposed date - 10th October 2013

Bournemouth Libraries
(plans, future and feedback)

Medi Brenard - Service and Strategy Manager, Bournemouth Libraries

Latest Plans for Royal Bournemouth Hospital
Bus Hub

Richard Barnes - Public Transport Officer AG E N DA

Shorts

- East Way Traffic ltem S
- Yeomans Road .

- Flooding at Holdenhurst Any Other BUSIness
- Throop Roads
- Forum meetings and agenda. ltem 6

How do you know when? October Forum

N.B. The Forum receives Council funding for distribution and venues, but is totally independent of Council policy.

Write to:

It is a non-political, non-partisan platform for local people to make their views known.
Everyone’s opinions and support are needed and will count. Could you help on the committee?

Ward Councillors Throop & Muscliff:

The Chairman - TMSTH Area Forum Clir Ronald Whittaker Tel: 01202 575621  ronald.whittaker@bournemouth.gov.uk

C/o0 (any of the Councillors named below)
Bournemouth Borough Council,

Clir Anne Rey Tel: 01202 538068 anne.rey@bournemouth.gov.uk
Clir Derek Borthwick Tel: 01202 397087 derek.borthwick@bournemouth.gov.uk

Ward Councillors Strouden Park:

Town Hall, F E il:

Bourne Avenue, orum E-maii: ClIr John Trickett Tel: 01202 531738  john.trickett@bournemouth.gov.uk

Bournemouth tmsthareaforum@yahoo.com Clir Michael Weinhonig Tel: 01202 245843 michael.weinhonig@boumemouth.gov.uk

BH2 6DY Forum Website: Clir John Adams Tel: 07801 886549 john.adams@bourmnemouth.gov.uk
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